 DATASHEET
u2t photonics AG ++ Berlin-Germany
phone: +49-30-7 26 11 35 00
e-mail: sales@u2t.de ++ www.u2t.com
Änderung von Druckversion intern
auf Druckversion extern:
1) Ebenen Palette öffnen,
2) bei der Ebene "Hintergrund"

XPDV photodetector.  The maximum quantity per order is 5 pcs.
Ordering Information
Please use the following table to select your required configuration of the balanced photodetector.
XPDV xxxx  RA - yy - zz
specifies optical connector
FP = FC/PC (standard) SP = SC/PC
FA = FC/APC SA = SC/APC
LP = LC/PC
other connectors available upon request
specifies rf connector
VF = female V Connector® (standard)
VM = male V Connector®
specifies termination resistor
R = internal 50 W termination resistor, DC-coupled version
RA = internal 50 W termination resistor, AC-coupled version
blank = no termination resistor
          Datasheet_XPDV2120R&2120_V1.2     page 5/6
BPB-02
For optimum performance, in particular at high optical input
levels, we recommend the use of our separately available
photodetector power supply - PPS-03.
Further information can be found in the separate datasheet
"Photodetector Power Supply".
PPS-03
product specification
available types:
2120 = standard 2150 = low PDL version upon request
for other models see datasheet "Low Cost 50 GHz Photodetector"
PPS-03 -  X
specifies matching photodetector type
X = XPDV series, consists of 1 PPS and 1 cable X-type
All Photodetector Power Supply versions include two 1.5 V batteries and a BNC-to-female connector
plug cable.
Änderung von Druckversion extern
auf Druckversion intern:
1) Ebenen Palette öffnen,
2) Ebene "Wafer extern" Auge
entfernen
3) Ebene "Wafer intern" Auge
hinzufügen
Wafer intern Erstellung:
1)Kreis anklicken
2) Hintergrundfarbe RGB je 255
3) Kontur Stärke 5, Farbe RGB
174,194,196
4) Ebene "Pfeil" anklicken
5) Hintergrundfarbe RGB
174,194,196 auswählen
V Connector® is a registered trademark of Anritsu Company.
Headquarters
Germany
u2t Photonics AG
Reuchlinstrasse 10/11
10553 Berlin
Germany
Phone:  +49/30 726 113-530
Fax:  +49/30 726 113-800
E-mail:  sales@u2t.de
Regional Sales Partners
USA - East coast
Teracomm
800 Village Walk #296
Guilford, CT 06437
USA
Phone:  +1/203 672 5943
Fax:  +1/203 286 1535
Contact:  Michael Carr
E-mail:  sales@teracomm.com
USA - West coast